
Lynn (12-12,7-10 Sunshine State) -vs- Tampa (14-10,8-9 Sunshine State)
02/18/26 at Bob Martinez Athletics Center, Tampa, FL

 
 

 
 
Lynn 65

Tampa 76

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 627
Site: Bob Martinez Athletics Center, Tampa, FL
Referees: Danny Bermudez, Cameron Padgett, Jordan Conley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lynn 34 31 65
Tampa 50 26 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Roland,John * 34 8-14 0-1 3-4 5-2 7 2 0 0 0 1 19
21 Iuli,Braydon * 30 2-5 0-0 6-7 3-1 4 1 3 7 0 2 10
01 Polk,Max * 29 3-14 0-8 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 2 7
20 Vick,Austin * 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 0 3
12 Birgisson,Sveinn * 22 1-6 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
33 Puodziukaitis,Matthew 18 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-6 7 1 0 0 1 0 7
05 Bubak,Justin 13 2-6 2-6 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
02 Jacks,Antoine 28 1-9 1-6 2-2 0-3 3 2 5 0 0 0 5
15 Baron,JP 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-67 4-27 15-20 18-17 35 12 9 11 3 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-38   36.84 % 2-16   12.50 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 9-29   31.03 % 2-11   18.18 % 11-16   68.75 %
Total 23-67   34.3 % 4-27   14.8 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Blount,Ryan * 36 6-17 4-10 5-5 1-4 5 0 2 1 1 3 21
01 Lane,Trey * 31 4-10 4-10 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 4 0 1 12
55 Taylor,Justin * 27 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 9
09 McCormick,Camden * 31 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 3 8 2 0 1 8
22 Gingeleski,Cole * 17 4-6 0-0 0-3 4-1 5 2 0 1 5 0 8
02 Scott,Trent 22 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 2 5
03 Southerland,Ben 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 4
05 Higdon,Ian 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
06 Lamb,Kyler 7 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
07 Schaeffer,B.J. 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-57 9-24 11-18 13-21 34 14 20 15 6 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-30   63.33 % 7-12   58.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 28-57   49.1 % 9-24   37.5 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tampa
19:34 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by VICK,AUSTIN(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
19:13 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 18:50
REBOUND OFF by IULI,BRAYDON --
TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 18:44

18:44 STEAL  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
18:38 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:37
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 18:37
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 18:37
TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 18:23

18:23 STEAL  by BLOUNT,RYAN
18:18 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,RYAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GINGELESKI,COLE
18:13 0-11 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by GINGELESKI,COLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 17:53
REBOUND OFF by VICK,AUSTIN --
GOOD TIPIN by VICK,AUSTIN(in the paint) 17:49 2-11 H 9
FOUL  by VICK,AUSTIN 17:34

17:34 MISS FT by GINGELESKI,COLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:33 MISS FT by GINGELESKI,COLE
REBOUND DEF by VICK,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by VICK,AUSTIN(in the paint) 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
17:04 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 16:48

16:48 STEAL  by BLOUNT,RYAN
16:45 TURNOVER  by BLOUNT,RYAN
16:45 SUB OUT by GINGELESKI,COLE
16:45 SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN

SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 16:45
SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 16:45
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 16:45
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 16:45
SUB IN by BARON,JP 16:45
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 16:45
MISS LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGDON,IAN
15:51 2-15 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 15:38 4-15 H 11
ASSIST  by JACKS,ANTOINE --

15:26 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 15:26
REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
GOOD LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 15:18 6-15 H 9

15:01 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGDON,IAN

14:57 MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
MISS 3PTR by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 14:38



-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
14:32 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:32

14:32 SUB OUT by LANE,TREY
14:32 SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN
14:32 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
14:32 SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT
14:32 SUB IN by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
14:32 SUB IN by SCHAEFFER,B.J.

SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 14:32
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 14:32
MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 14:04
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --
SUB OUT by ROLAND,JOHN 14:04
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 14:04
SUB IN by POLK,MAX 14:04
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 14:04
MISS 3PTR by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 14:04
REBOUND OFF by VICK,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 14:04
REBOUND OFF by POLK,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TRENT
FOUL  by VICK,AUSTIN 14:02

13:36 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by SCHAEFFER,B.J.(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 13:35
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 13:35

13:31 FOUL  by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
GOOD FT by JACKS,ANTOINE 13:31 7-16 H 9
GOOD FT by JACKS,ANTOINE 13:31 8-16 H 8
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 13:31
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN 13:31

13:21 MISS FT by SCHAEFFER,B.J.(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --

13:06 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by SOUTHERLAND,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 13:01 10-19 H 9
13:01 FOUL  by SOUTHERLAND,BEN

GOOD FT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 13:01 11-19 H 8
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 13:01
SUB IN by ROLAND,JOHN 13:01

12:40 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,TRENT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,RYAN

12:36 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKS,ANTOINE(in the paint) 12:24
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --
MISS TIPIN by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 12:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
12:00 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 11:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41

11:41 SUB OUT by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
11:41 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
11:41 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
11:41 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,RYAN
11:41 SUB IN by LANE,TREY



11:41 SUB IN by LAMB,KYLER
11:41 SUB IN by GINGELESKI,COLE
11:41 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 11:41
SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 11:41
SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN 11:41
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 11:41
SUB IN by BARON,JP 11:41
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 11:41

11:35 TURNOVER  by LANE,TREY
MISS LAYUP by BIRGISSON,SVEINN(in the paint) 11:22

11:22 BLOCK  by GINGELESKI,COLE
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMB,KYLER

11:15 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMB,KYLER

11:11 11-24 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by LAMB,KYLER(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 10:54 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by IULI,BRAYDON --

10:37 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 10:14
REBOUND OFF by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 10:03 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by IULI,BRAYDON --

09:47 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by LAMB,KYLER

TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 09:27
09:27 STEAL  by SCOTT,TRENT
09:19 15-29 H 14 GOOD DUNK by LAMB,KYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,TRENT
09:02 SUB OUT by SCOTT,TRENT
09:02 SUB OUT by GINGELESKI,COLE
09:02 SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN
09:02 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 09:02
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 09:02
GOOD 3PTR by BARON,JP 08:48 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by JACKS,ANTOINE --

08:25 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGDON,IAN

FOUL  by BARON,JP 08:25
08:25 18-30 H 12 GOOD FT by HIGDON,IAN
08:25 SUB OUT by LAMB,KYLER
08:25 SUB IN by BLOUNT,RYAN

SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 08:25
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN 08:25

08:25 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by HIGDON,IAN
08:12 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

MISS LAYUP by BIRGISSON,SVEINN(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --
GOOD TIPIN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN(in the paint) 08:00 20-31 H 11

07:47 20-33 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANE,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 07:33 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by JACKS,ANTOINE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 07:23
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 07:23
SUB IN by POLK,MAX 07:23
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 07:23

07:03 22-36 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TREY
-- ASSIST  by HIGDON,IAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 06:52



-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
06:36 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
06:34 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
06:34 SUB IN by SCHAEFFER,B.J.

MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFFER,B.J.

06:12 TURNOVER  by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
MISS 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by IULI,BRAYDON --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 05:51
REBOUND OFF by BUBAK,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by POLK,MAX 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by BLOUNT,RYAN
FOUL  by BUBAK,JUSTIN 05:43

05:43 22-39 H 17 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,RYAN(fastbreak)
05:43 SUB OUT by LANE,TREY
05:43 SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT
05:43 22-40 H 18 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,RYAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 05:25 24-40 H 16
ASSIST  by JACKS,ANTOINE --

05:02 TURNOVER  by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
STEAL  by IULI,BRAYDON 05:02
GOOD 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 04:56 27-40 H 13
ASSIST  by IULI,BRAYDON --

04:32 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by POLK,MAX 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN
04:17 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
04:17 SUB IN by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
04:17 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
03:52 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,RYAN
03:26 MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
03:22 SUB IN by LANE,TREY

SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 03:22
SUB OUT by ROLAND,JOHN 03:22
SUB IN by BARON,JP 03:22
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 03:22

03:15 TURNOVER  by LANE,TREY
MISS 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN 02:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN 02:48
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 02:48

02:23 27-46 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TRENT
01:55 TURNOVER  by LANE,TREY

STEAL  by IULI,BRAYDON 01:55
TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by SCOTT,TRENT
01:42 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by POLK,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 01:32 29-46 H 17

01:00 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 01:00
GOOD LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 00:50 31-46 H 15



00:50 FOUL  by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
GOOD FT by IULI,BRAYDON 00:50 32-46 H 14
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 00:50
SUB IN by ROLAND,JOHN 00:50
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 00:44
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 00:44

00:32 32-48 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SOUTHERLAND,BEN(in the paint)
00:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:32 SUB OUT by LANE,TREY
00:32 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
00:32 SUB OUT by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
00:32 SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 00:09 34-48 H 14
00:00 34-50 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HIGDON,IAN

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tampa
20:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,TRENT
20:00 SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN
20:00 SUB IN by LANE,TREY
20:00 SUB IN by GINGELESKI,COLE

SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 20:00
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 20:00
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 20:00
MISS LAYUP by VICK,AUSTIN(in the paint) 19:48
REBOUND OFF by VICK,AUSTIN --

19:47 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
GOOD FT by VICK,AUSTIN 19:47 35-50 H 15
MISS FT by VICK,AUSTIN 19:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 19:29
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --
GOOD TIPIN by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 19:24 37-50 H 13

19:18 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
STEAL  by POLK,MAX 19:18
MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,RYAN
19:04 MISS LAYUP by GINGELESKI,COLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 19:04
REBOUND DEF by VICK,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by VICK,AUSTIN 18:56

18:56 STEAL  by LANE,TREY
18:51 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 18:34 39-50 H 11
ASSIST  by POLK,MAX --

18:12 MISS LAYUP by GINGELESKI,COLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VICK,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 17:50

17:50 BLOCK  by GINGELESKI,COLE
REBOUND OFF by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 17:44
REBOUND OFF by IULI,BRAYDON --
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 17:43
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 17:43

17:32 FOUL  by GINGELESKI,COLE
GOOD FT by IULI,BRAYDON 17:32 40-50 H 10
GOOD FT by IULI,BRAYDON 17:32 41-50 H 9



SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 17:32
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 17:32

17:22 41-52 H 11 GOOD DUNK by GINGELESKI,COLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

17:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 17:08
REBOUND OFF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 17:02

17:02 BLOCK  by BLOUNT,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by GINGELESKI,COLE

16:50 MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

FOUL  by POLK,MAX 16:50
16:50 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
16:50 SUB OUT by GINGELESKI,COLE
16:50 SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN
16:50 41-54 H 13 GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 16:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 16:15 43-54 H 11

16:02 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
16:02 SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT
15:46 MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
GOOD JUMPER by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 15:21 45-54 H 9
FOUL  by JACKS,ANTOINE 15:04
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 15:04
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN 15:04

15:04 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,RYAN
15:04 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,RYAN
15:04 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN 14:37 48-57 H 9
ASSIST  by JACKS,ANTOINE --

14:24 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,TREY

FOUL  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 14:06
14:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
13:47 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

MISS FT by BUBAK,JUSTIN 13:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUBAK,JUSTIN 13:47 49-57 H 8

13:47 SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN
13:47 SUB IN by SOUTHERLAND,BEN

SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 13:47
SUB IN by BARON,JP 13:47

13:24 MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKS,ANTOINE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 12:57 52-57 H 5

12:38 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TREY
REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,JOHN 12:19
REBOUND OFF by BARON,JP --

12:19 FOUL  by LANE,TREY
12:19 SUB OUT by LANE,TREY
12:19 SUB OUT by SCOTT,TRENT
12:19 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
12:19 SUB IN by LAMB,KYLER
12:19 SUB IN by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
12:19 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by ROLAND,JOHN 12:19
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 12:19
GOOD JUMPER by BARON,JP 11:58 54-57 H 3



11:34 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
MISS 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
11:10 MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
11:07 54-59 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by SOUTHERLAND,BEN(in the paint)
10:51 FOUL  by SCHAEFFER,B.J.

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51
SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 10:51
SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN 10:51
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 10:51
SUB IN by POLK,MAX 10:51
SUB IN by ROLAND,JOHN 10:51
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 10:51
GOOD FT by IULI,BRAYDON 10:51 55-59 H 4
GOOD FT by IULI,BRAYDON 10:51 56-59 H 3

10:31 56-61 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 10:09 58-61 H 3

09:50 TURNOVER  by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
STEAL  by ROLAND,JOHN 09:50

09:43 FOUL  by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
09:22 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by POLK,MAX 09:22
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:22 SUB OUT by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
09:22 SUB IN by GINGELESKI,COLE
09:20 TURNOVER  by GINGELESKI,COLE

MISS 3PTR by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 09:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:07 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,B.J.
09:07 SUB IN by LANE,TREY
08:38 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GINGELESKI,COLE
FOUL  by ROLAND,JOHN 08:38
FOUL  by IULI,BRAYDON 08:33

08:33 MISS FT by LAMB,KYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:33 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,RYAN
08:33 SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT
08:33 MISS FT by LAMB,KYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:27 FOUL  by SCOTT,TRENT

GOOD FT by IULI,BRAYDON(fastbreak) 08:27 59-61 H 2
MISS FT by IULI,BRAYDON(fastbreak) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMB,KYLER
08:07 TURNOVER  by LANE,TREY

STEAL  by POLK,MAX 08:07
08:02 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

MISS FT by POLK,MAX(fastbreak) 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:02 SUB OUT by LAMB,KYLER
08:02 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
08:02 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
08:02 SUB IN by BLOUNT,RYAN

GOOD FT by POLK,MAX(fastbreak) 08:02 60-61 H 1
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 08:02
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 08:02
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 08:02
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 08:02



07:36 MISS JUMPER by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by JACKS,ANTOINE --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 07:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:55 60-63 H 3 GOOD DUNK by GINGELESKI,COLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,TRENT
MISS LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 06:33

06:33 BLOCK  by GINGELESKI,COLE
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

06:22 60-65 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,RYAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:05
MISS LAYUP by JACKS,ANTOINE(in the paint) 05:56

05:56 BLOCK  by GINGELESKI,COLE
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TRENT

05:48 60-67 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLOUNT,RYAN

SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 05:40
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 05:40
MISS JUMPER by IULI,BRAYDON 05:19
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --
GOOD TIPIN by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 05:14 62-67 H 5

04:50 62-70 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TREY
-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

04:30 62-73 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BLOUNT,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by LANE,TREY

MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,RYAN

03:58 62-75 H 13 GOOD DUNK by GINGELESKI,COLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLOUNT,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 03:41
03:41 BLOCK  by GINGELESKI,COLE

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by SCOTT,TRENT
03:31 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 03:31
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 03:31
SUB IN by BARON,JP 03:31
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 03:31

03:25 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
TURNOVER  by BARON,JP 03:12

03:12 STEAL  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
02:58 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GINGELESKI,COLE
02:35 MISS JUMPER by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,CAMDEN
02:30 MISS JUMPER by BLOUNT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKS,ANTOINE --
MISS 3PTR by BARON,JP 02:20
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --

02:19 FOUL  by GINGELESKI,COLE
MISS FT by ROLAND,JOHN 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 02:19 63-75 H 12
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 02:19
SUB IN by POLK,MAX 02:19
FOUL  by JACKS,ANTOINE 02:07

01:51 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
01:51 SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT
01:50 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TREY



-- REBOUND OFF by GINGELESKI,COLE
FOUL  by VICK,AUSTIN 01:50

01:49 MISS FT by GINGELESKI,COLE
REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 01:40

01:40 SUB OUT by GINGELESKI,COLE
01:40 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 01:40
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN 01:40
FOUL  by ROLAND,JOHN 01:21

01:21 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by SCOTT,TRENT
01:20 MISS FT by SCOTT,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by IULI,BRAYDON --
01:13 FOUL  by SCOTT,TRENT

GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 01:13 64-76 H 12
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 01:13 65-76 H 11
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 01:13
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 01:13

00:38 MISS 3PTR by LANE,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,TRENT

00:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JACKS,ANTOINE(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,TREY


